
EXPORT INSPECTION AGENCY-MUMBAI 
PILOT TEST HOUSE 

(Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India) 
E-3, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 

 

Tel: +91-22-28363401, 28363396 / 97          E-mail: pth@eicindia.org   
Fax: +91-22- 28369868            Web site: http://www.eicindia.org  
 

H.O.: Aman Chambers, 4th floor, 113, Maharshi Karve Road, Mumbai-400 004. 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of the Joint Director, Export Inspection Agency, Pilot Test House, Mumbai for supply, 
installation, commissioning, etc. of the following equipments / items for its laboratory at Mumbai as detailed below: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender  
Enquiry No. 

Description Cost of 
Tender 

Document 
(Rs.)  

EMD  
Amount (Rs.)

01. EIA/MUM/PTH
/ 

2004/1-a 

(1) Auto Sampler Vials. 
(2) Micropipettes with compatible tips. 
(3) Bottle top acid / solvent automatic dispensers. 

500/- 2,000/- 

02. EIA/MUM/PTH
/ 

2004/1-b 

(1) Analytical columns with compatible guard columns. 
(2) Homogenizer complete with its necessary accessories. 
(3) Method validation software. 

2,000/- 10,000/- 

03. EIA/MUM/PTH
/ 

2004/1-c 

(1) Microprocessor controlled closed vessel microwave digestion 
system. 
(2) Multi Product Calibrator. 
(3) Auto sampler with necessary accessories with compatible 
software, PC  
     & Printer for existing Lachrom Merck Hitachi make HPLC system. 

4,000/- 30,000/- 

 

The tender document containing detailed specifications and terms & conditions and instructions to the tenderers can be 
obtained only from Pilot Test House, E-3, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 during working days from 04.12.2004 to 
20.12.2004, between 10.30 hrs. to 13.30 hrs. and 14.30 hrs. to 16.30 hrs. on payment of relevant amount as mentioned above. 
If required by post an additional amount of Rs.100/- to be added.  Payment shall be made through Pay Order / Demand Draft 
in favour of Pilot Test House payable at Mumbai. A copy of Income Tax Clearance Certificate should accompany the 
application for issue of tender documents.  The tender document is non transferable and the cost of tender document is not 
refundable. 
 

The tenders complete in all respect along with EMD shall be received on or before 27.12.04 upto 13.30 hours at Pilot Test 
House, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 0093 and will be opened on the same day at 1530 hours in the Conference Room of Pilot 
Test House, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093 in presence of intending tenderers.  The tenders received without EMD shall not 
be entertained. 
 

The Joint Director, EIA-Mumbai reserves the right to accept or reject any offer in whole or in part without assigning any reason 
thereof. 
 

This tender notice may also be seen from our Web site: http://www.eicindia.org 


